billing/payment functions. 

EXHIBIT B 

COMPENSATION SCHEDULE AND HOURLY FEES 

Compensation for all Services performed pursuant to this Agreement, including hourly fees 
and expenses, paid to Consultant for consulting services shall not exceed Three Million Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($3,250,000.00) and all billing services fees paid to NCPA shall 
not exceed Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($37,500) during the Term of the 
Agreement, or Six Hundred Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($657,500.00) plus any 
remaining unused funds from prior years of the Agreement during each annual period of the 
Term of the Agreement. (For example, if during the first year the total payment to Consultant is 
$600,000, the $50,000 not expended in the first year can be added to the second year for a total 
not to exceed amount of $700,000 for the second year.) The compensation schedule  for the 
Services are as follows: 

1. Monthly charges for Services provided by NCPA for billing and contract preparation under 
this Agreement shall be Six Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($625.00) per month.  Such 
charges will be allocated to the Contracting Members in accordance with the allocation 
percentages listed in Table 1 of this Exhibit B. 

2. Compensation paid to Consultant for all services as described in the Consulting Services